

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-04-2021			PERK COMPANY, INC.		MELWAY PAVING CO.			
			2021 GUILFORD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID			8100 GRAND AVE. SUITE 100		7571 S.R.83			
PAGE	1 of	1	GUILFORD TOWNSHIP			ESTIMATE		CLEVELAND, OHIO			
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			44104		44633			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION			UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 93 Hubbard Valley Road – (Greenwich Rd. to Blake Rd.)											
422	8252	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.			\$2.85	\$23,518.20	\$1.80	\$14,853.60	\$2.00	\$16,504.00
422	183	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate			\$25.00	\$4,575.00	\$49.40	\$9,040.20	\$40.00	\$7,320.00
614	1.51	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 1			\$950.00	\$1,434.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,661.00	\$900.00	\$1,359.00
642	1.51	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1			\$950.00	\$1,434.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,661.00	\$900.00	\$1,359.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,291.01	\$1,291.01
Subtotal Proposal No.1							\$31,762.20		\$27,765.80		\$27,833.01
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 117 Rohrer Road – (River Styx Rd. to Dead End)											
422	7861	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.			\$2.85	\$22,403.85	\$1.80	\$14,149.80	\$2.00	\$15,722.00
422	175	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate			\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$49.40	\$8,645.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,234.57	\$1,234.57
Subtotal Proposal No. 2							\$27,578.85		\$23,344.80		\$23,956.57
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H.231 Lee Road – (Seville Rd. to Bell Rd.)											
422	6481	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.			\$2.85	\$18,470.85	\$1.80	\$11,665.80	\$2.00	\$12,962.00
422	144	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate			\$25.00	\$3,600.00	\$49.40	\$7,113.60	\$40.00	\$5,760.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,015.87	\$1,015.87
Subtotal Proposal No. 3							\$22,870.85		\$19,279.40		\$19,737.87
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 118 Blake Road – (River Styx Rd. East to Twp. Line											
CS405	491	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate			\$50.00	\$24,550.00	\$78.50	\$38,543.50	\$50.00	\$24,550.00
CS405	8,593	Gals	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton			\$2.85	\$24,490.05	\$0.01	\$85.93	\$1.90	\$16,326.70
703	33	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/S.Y.			\$20.00	\$660.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$21.00	\$693.00
614	0.54	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 1			\$950.00	\$513.00	\$1,250.00	\$675.00	\$900.00	\$486.00
614	1	mp Su	Traffic Control-Motor Pave Course			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
617	134	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth			\$35.00	\$4,690.00	\$35.00	\$4,690.00	\$40.00	\$5,360.00
422	3,598	Gals	CRS-2P Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/S.Y.			\$2.85	\$10,254.30	\$1.80	\$6,476.40	\$2.00	\$7,196.00
422	65	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied @ 20 Lbs/S.Y.			\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$49.40	\$3,211.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
614	0.54	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Type 1			\$950.00	\$513.00	\$1,100.00	\$594.00	\$900.00	\$486.00
642	0.54	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1			\$950.00	\$513.00	\$1,100.00	\$594.00	\$900.00	\$486.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$458.55	\$458.55
Subtotal Proposal No. 4							\$70,808.35		\$57,009.83		\$60,142.25
Grand Total Proposal 1-4							\$153,020.25		\$127,399.83		\$131,669.70